

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17180/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2009 in CMWP No.
39177/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNI. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

r-2

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Mayank Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent No.2 be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed

within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master