

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8622 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNI. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the interest of justice, delay of two days in filing statement of case filed by the appellant, is condoned.

Respondent has already filed his statement of case.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR