

ITEM NO.102

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8622/2011

CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM SHARMA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks some time to obtain instructions whether anything still survives in the present appeal.

As prayed, list after one week.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER