

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8622/2011

CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that  
he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

.....J.  
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 23, 2023.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8622/2011

CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNI. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant submits that  
he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]